

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 463

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after “Punishments)” insert “and Delegates Menes, Eckardt, Guns, W. Baker, Schisler, and Walkup”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

“(4) A DETENTION CENTER FOR JUVENILES OR A FACILITY FOR JUVENILES LISTED IN ARTICLE 83C, § 2-117(A)(2) OF THE CODE; OR”.

On page 6, strike beginning with “AND” in line 22 down through “JUSTICE” in line 24 and substitute “CENTER FOR JUVENILES OR A FACILITY FOR JUVENILES LISTED IN ARTICLE 83C, § 2-117(A)(2) OF THE CODE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 11, in line 17, strike “willfully” and substitute “KNOWINGLY”; in line 21, after “who” insert “KNOWINGLY”; in lines 21 and 22, strike “a felony” and substitute “ESCAPE”; in line 25, after “who” insert “KNOWINGLY”; and in lines 25 and 26, strike “a misdemeanor” and substitute “ESCAPE”.

On page 12, in line 9, strike “or willfully”; and in line 16, after “who” insert “KNOWINGLY”.

On page 17, in line 24, strike “or willfully”.